Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

TO: Sarah Kinter, Licensing Director DEPARTMENTS: Permits, Licenses and Inspections
Margaret Lanier, Director Finance
Anthony Bilan, Assistant City Law
Solicitor
FROM: Karina Ri
Director
DATE: February 2, 2021

SUBJECT: ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR
3315 LIBERTY AVENUE
ADA COMPLIANT WALKING SURFACE

We have a request for an encroachment permit at 3315 Liberty Ave in the 6th Ward, 7th Council District, as
shown on the attached plan. The zoning in this area is UL. A copy of the request is also attached.

CAROL GOERK is proposing improvements to construct a new reinforced concrete ADA-compliant walking
surface at 3315 Liberty Avenue. Kindly let us know if you have objection to this request.

KR/IM
Attachments
cc: Jeff Skalican

Mike Salem
Angie Martinez



CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

William Peduto, Mayor Karina Ricks, Director

February 17, 2021

President and Members
City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: 3315 LIBERTY AVENUE
ENCROACHMENT

Dear President and Members of City Council:

We have a request for an encroachment permit at 3315 Liberty Ave in the 6 Ward, 7®
Council District, as shown on the attached plan. The zoning in this area is UL. A copy of the
request is also attached.

CAROL GOERK is proposing improvements to construct a new reinforced concrete ADA-
compliant walking surface at 3315 Liberty Avenue.

Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended.

Sincerely,
Karina Ricks
Director
KR:IM
Attachments

215 B CITY-COUNTY BUILDING | 414 GRANT STREET | PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
412-255-2523
www.pittsburghpa.gov



CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

William Peduto, Mayor Karina Ricks, Director

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way

Date_08.07.2020

Applicant Name_Shimon Zimbovsky

Property Owner’s Name (if different from Applicant)__Carol A. Goerk

Address__3314 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Phone Number:412. 745.4231 Alternate Phone Number:

Location of Proposed Encroachment: 3315 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Ward: 6 Council District: 7 Lot and Block 25-D-189

What is the properties zoning district code? Ul (zoning office 255-2241)

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? _Sidewalk

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 13'-6" (Before encroachment)

Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 470 (Before encroachment)
(Between 33rd and 34th Streets)

Width of Proposed Encroachment: 5'-9"

Length of Proposed Encroachment: 20'-6"

Number of feet the proposed object will encroach into the ROW: 5'-9"

Reason for application:_Ownership is seeking to provide an accessible route and entrance to

existing bar.

***PLEASE ATTACH ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION***




[J
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CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

William Peduto, Mayor Karina Ricks, Director

APPLICANT CHECKLIST

Letter to the Director

Property Owners’ Certificate of Insurance — listing the City of Pittsburgh as an additional insured
in the amounts listed: Public Liability $ 100,000.00 - S 300,000.00 Property Damage $ 50,000.00

Profile picture or drawing with dimensions of the proposed structure to be placed on the site of
the encroached property — STAMPED WITH ZONING APPROVAL

Copy of the specifications of the proposed encroachment
Copy of a survey or plot plan of the property
Documentation from utility companies stating approval/easement/agreement

Application Fee $150 made payable to Treasurer City of Pittsburgh

REMEMBER TO ATTACH ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION. (Letter to the Director, Property Owner
Insurance forms-listing the City of Pittsburgh as an additional insured, maps, specs ,zoning approved

drawings, utility documentation, a check for $150.00)

For Office Use:
Check for $150.00 Check # Received Plot Plan or Survey
Received Required Insurance Received detailed map of proposed encroachment

Received Utility Letters

Received drawing or picture of completed project

Received picture of proposed encroached property

All tax information in compliance delinquent



Indovina
[ | Associates
Architects

3185 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15201
p 412 363 3800
412 363 0483

www.indovina.net

September 30, 2020

City of Pittsburgh, Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
Attention: Karna Ricks, Director

611 Second Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Encroachment Permit Application For:
3315 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15201

Dear Karina Ricks,

We are writing to submit a formal application for an encroachment permit to allow the construction
of a new reinforced concrete ADA-compliant walking surface at 3315 Liberty Avenue, City of
Pittsburgh, Ward 6. The proposed accessible route will serve an existing bar establishment and will
be situated in the existing sidewalk right-of-way along Liberty Avenue.

The prosed accessible route will begin at a 3'-6” x 5’-9” lower landing on the southeast side of the
building. The 3'-6" wide walking surface will rise 5” over 8'-9” at a 1:21 grade and will terminate at
a 5'-9" x 6’-0" upper landing. A new ADA-compliant door will provide access to and egress from the
existing bar.

Included in this submission, please find our complete encroachment application, owners’ certificate of
insurance, property plot plan, elevation, and plan details as well as photos of exiting conditions. Our
zoning review is complete and has been approved. However, my understanding based on
conversations with Anne Kramer is that the ROZA will only be issued once the encroachment permit is
approved. Utility company approvals are attached as well. We will deliver the application fee in-person
shortly.

We appreciate your time and attention to this submission and look forward to working with you to
approve the proposed accessible route.

Sincerely,
Shimon Zimbovsky

Indovina Associates Architects, LLC


http://www.indovina.net/
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Pittsburgh
l Water & Sewer
Authority

To: Karina Ricks, Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
From: William J. Pickering, PWSA Executive Director
Date:

September 30, 2020

Subject: Proposed Encroachment at 3315 Liberty Avenue

The following is in response to the attached 8/24/2020 request regarding the encroachment
into the sidewalk at 3315 Liberty Avenue in the 6th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh.

1. The Water Mapping (attached) indicates that there are no known PWSA waterlines within
the area of the proposed encroachment.

2. The Sewer Mapping (attached) indicates that there are no known PWSA sewerlines
within the area of the proposed encroachment. Please note, PWSA does not maintain
records of sewer service laterals and the property owner is responsible for maintenance.
We cannot confirm if the private service lateral will be affected.

PWSA has no objection to the proposed encroachment under the conditions set forth above.

JMA

Attachment

Penn Liberty Plaza | info@pgh2o0.com www.pgh2o.com Customer Service /
1200 Penn Avenue T 412.255.2423 ¥ @pgh2o0 Emergencies:

Pittsburgh PA 15222 F 412.255.2475 412.255.2423
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Lesley C. Gannon
Senior Manager, Real Estate and Rights of Way

1800 Seymour Street | Pittsburgh, PA 15233 | MD S-Loft
—— DUQUESNE LIGHT CO.— Tel 412-393-1518 | Igannon@duglight.com

September 28, 2020

Shimon Zimbovsky

Indovina Associates Architects
3185 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Re: 3315 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Dear Ms. Zimbovsky,

Please be advised that Duquesne Light Company has no objection to the provided plans
to build an accessible ramp in the street right of way or sidewalk at 3315 Liberty Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15201.

Should you require anything further, please call.

Sincerely,

L om

411 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219 DuquesneLight.com



/ > 375 North Shore Drive www.peoples-gas.com
i Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212

Janice Kraus Saltzman
TEL 412.258.4669
Mobile 412.580.9744

jsaltzman@peoples-gas.com

September 22, 2020

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
City of Pittsburgh :

215 B City-County Building

414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: Request to Install Ramps in Concrete Sidewalk
In front of 3315 Liberty Avenue, 6th Ward, City of Pittsburgh
Block/Lot 25-D-189

Peoples Natural Gas Company (Peoples) owns and operates a thirty (30) inch pipeline in the public
right of way of Liberty Avenue in the 6" Ward, City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.
We have been advised that the City of Pittsburgh (City) is reviewing a request to install a ramp in
the sidewalk area in front of block/lot 25-D-189, 3315 Liberty Avenue and have requested that
Peoples review the plans to confirm that this will not affect our pipeline facilities.

Peoples has reviewed the area in question and can confirm that the proposed ramp will not
interfere with the operation of our pipeline. Peoples has no objection to the proposed ramp.

Sincerely,

Janice Kraus Saltzman
Land Agent

SAFETY | CUSTOMER COMMITMENT TRUST COMMUNITY
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V/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
03/27/2020

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁR,”V‘.E{‘CT Joseph Lazar
W.N. Tuscano Agency Inc. N et 412-366-9100 | % Noft12-369-2859
PO Box 1027, 950 Highland Ave. ADGRESS: joe@affolderinsurance.com
GREENSBURG PA 15601 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Penn Patriot Insurance Company 10121
INSURED INSURER B :
Carol Held dba Brewers Hotel & Bar INSURER C :
3315 Liberty Avenue )
PITTSBURGH PA 15201 INSURERD -
INSURERE :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[

OFFICER'MEMBEREXCLUDED?
{Mandatory in NH)

If yes, describe under

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSR ADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANGE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR X PAC7194383 03/16/2020 03/16/2021 DAMACETORENTED 15 100,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
X | poLicy JPEé’f l:’ LoC PRODUCTS-COMP/OPAGG |$ 1,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (CECQ'\QEIC%EEQSINGLE LiMIT $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) |
OWNED SCHEDULED .
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED ‘ ‘ RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ‘ ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACHACCIDENT $

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

“»

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

©

Boarding or Rooming Houses.

are subject to the General Aggregate Limit.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Products- completed operations

Certificate holder is listed as Additional Insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pittsburgh
Department of Permits,
200 Ross Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Licenses & Inspections

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT!I

A7

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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